the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 17 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of bonds to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay all the access:u-y expenses 
no the development of certain portions of the grounds of the New York Zoological 
Society in the Bronx Park, and the construction of buildings thereon, as set forth in 
the application of said society to the Commissioner of Parks for the 13 rough of The

[...]

to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on November 25, 1901, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained front the Board of Aldermen the Cotnp-
troller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section thg of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount 
of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

HERBERT PARSONS, J-AMES H. McINNES, WILLIAM T. JAMES, 
JOSEPH A. BII-L. JOHN L. FLORENCE. Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
MOTIONS, ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTONS AGAIN RESUMED.